
F.No.21-13/2017-IT Dated: 09th July, 2018

CORRIGENDUM

Subject: Tendering for 'Comprehensive Annual Maintenance of
Desktops/Printers/Laptops/ Scanners etc. and Facility
Management Services for IT Infrastructure including
Hardware, Network, Cloud' - regarding.

I am directed to refer to this office Tender Enquiry of even no. da ted 14th

May, 2018 and corrigendum dated 06th June, 2018 and 19th June, 2018 on
the subject mentioned above and to say that the Tender (bid) submission and
bid opening date may please be read as 31st July, 2018 (Tuesday at 3:00
PM) instead of 10th July, 2018 (3:00 PM).

2. The other terms and conditions of the tender document shall rerna m
unchanged till further direction.

(AA~ :r~
.J (~ajeev Jain)
Jt. Advisor (IT)

~ ~ 'l1<R, ~ ~ ~ lll'll, Mahanagar Doorsanchar Bhawan, Jawahar Lal Nehru Marg
(~fiR) m), ~ ~! (Old Minto Road), New Delhi-110002

$m! Fax: +91-11-23213294, ~qhflqCffi ~o!EPBX No.: +91-11-23664145


